



Dynamo International asbl/vzw

Help to street children and street youngsters all over the world

Followed by donorinfo since: 2010

rue de l'Etoile, 22
1180 Brussels
02/378 44 22

dynamo-int@travailderue.org

<http://www.travailderue.org>

[PDF version](#)



[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Social mission

Dynamo International was created in 2001 by the not-for-profit organization Dynamo, who is active in social streetwork with children and youngsters in Brussels. Dynamo International's helps street children and youngsters in countries in development. Education, social streetwork, community building and preventing exclusion, these are the pillars of its policy, in the North as in the South.



This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors	Bertrand Carsin (chairman), Soumia Mokhtari (treasurer)
Daily management	Edwin De Boevé
Founded in	2001
Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)	11
Number of volunteers	8
Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors	The board members are not remunerated
Account number(s)	BE65 068237482396 - GKCCBEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'
Fiscal certificate	Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year
Newsletter	Newsletter every 2 or 3 months

Financial information

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Jean-Michel Haegeman, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2018

Total=1.394.651 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=1.406.050 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	392.082 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	67.737 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	760 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	15.925 €	Membership fees ⁷³	974 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	146.864 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	11.945 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	823.545 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	1.377 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	7.080 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.297.190 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	3.185 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	26.581 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	5.209 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	246 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	1.394.651 €	Total proceeds 2018	1.406.050 €
		Balance: 11.399 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

53.150 €

Current assets^{29/58}

365.931 €

Total assets 2018

419.081 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

156.238 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

262.843 €

Total liabilities 2018

419.081 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 103.088 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Jean-Michel Haegeman, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2017

Total=1.351.114€ (100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=1.381.250€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	504.344 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	54.111 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	360 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.999 €	Membership fees ⁷³	1.292 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	123.433 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	10.638 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	706.525 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	576 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	8.271 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.170.534 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	498 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	143.929 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	4.683 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	169 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	1.351.114 €	Total proceeds 2017	1.381.250 €
		Balance: 30.136 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	59.423 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	144.840 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	417.212 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	331.795 €
Total assets 2017	476.634 €	Total liabilities 2017	476.634 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 85.417 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.A. Wilmet & Cie, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2016

Total=1.202.541 € (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=1.139.462 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	363.444 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	19.135 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	279 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	12.283 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.775 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	188.090 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	30.255 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	623.788 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	1.341 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	10.913 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	909.243 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	380 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	176.647 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	3.362 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	66 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	1.202.541 €	Total proceeds 2016	1.139.462 €
		Balance: -63.079 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets^{20/28}

55.512 €

Current assets^{29/58}

385.664 €

Total assets 2016

441.176 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

114.704 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

326.472 €

Total liabilities 2016

441.176 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 59.191 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.A. Wilmet & Cie, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2015

Total=950.652€(100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=972.346€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	249.808 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	46.468 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	263 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	8.056 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.752 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	184.863 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	14.695 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	487.608 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	961 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	14.105 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	749.412 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	1.075 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	156.560 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	4.354 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	217 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	520 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	1.283 €
Total costs 2015	950.652 €	Total proceeds 2015	972.346 €
		Balance: 21.694 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	62.144 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	177.783 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	609.996 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	494.357 €
Total assets 2015	672.140 €	Total liabilities 2015	672.140 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 115.639 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.A. Wilmet & Cie, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2014

Total=806.674€(100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=760.401€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	282.990 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	30.355 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.770 €	Membership fees ⁷³	156 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	113.231 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	14.484 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	420.645 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	12.816 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	666.714 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	-34.484 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	594 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	47.632 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	4.113 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.059 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	806.674 €	Total proceeds 2014	760.401 €
		Balance: -46.273 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

70.968 €

Current assets^{29/58}

434.207 €

Total assets 2014

505.176 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

156.089 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

349.087 €

Total liabilities 2014

505.176 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 85.120 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.A. Wilmet & Cie, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2013

Total=1.138.741 € (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=1.154.335 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	429.490 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	23.354 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	647 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	60.622 €	Membership fees ⁷³	216 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	124.780 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	42.460 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	497.078 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	15.822 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.010.555 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	892 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	76.386 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	3.317 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	564 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	6.093 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	799 €
Total costs 2013	1.138.741 €	Total proceeds 2013	1.154.335 €
		Balance: 15.594 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets^{20/28}

80.453 €

Current assets^{29/58}

424.171 €

Total assets 2013

504.624 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

202.362 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

302.262 €

Total liabilities 2013

504.624 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 121.909 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.A. Wilmet & Cie, auditors.

Costs 2012

Total=1.138.784 € (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=1.132.383 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	468.417 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	22.603 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	251 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	27.076 €	Membership fees ⁷³	128 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	162.949 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	19.525 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	463.543 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	16.328 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.011.464 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	-6.848 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	938 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	72.009 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	3.187 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.248 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	2.943 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	5.407 €
Total costs 2012	1.138.784 €	Total proceeds 2012	1.132.383 €
		Balance: -6.401 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets^{20/28}

86.297 €

Current assets^{29/58}

440.343 €

Total assets 2012

526.640 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

186.769 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

339.872 €

Total liabilities 2012

526.640 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 100.471 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.A. Wilmet & Cie, auditors.

Costs 2011

Total=1.031.859€ (100%)

Proceeds 2011

Total=1.047.984€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	389.837€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.531€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	938€	Legacies ⁷³	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	123.790€	Membership fees ⁷³	100€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	107.406€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	21.978€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	389.832€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	15.428€	Public subsidies ⁷³	951.306€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	886€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	66.762€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	3.742€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	5.308€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total costs 2011	1.031.859€	Total proceeds 2011	1.047.984€
		Balance: 16.125€	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	78.058€	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	193.169€
Current assets ^{29/58}	680.391€	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	565.280€
Total assets 2011	758.449€	Total liabilities 2011	758.449€

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 115.111€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

Remarks

1. From which 56.233€ of costs recuperation.